FIRST INFORMATION REPORT (Under Section 154 Cr. P.C.)

6305

(ender edetion)	0000
1. Dist SPC. PS Pradhan Nagar year	2022 FIR No. 969/22 Date 22/11/2022
2 i) (ct Sections 406/420	Dii) ActSections
(iii) ActSections	(IV) Others Acts & Sections
3. (a) Occurrence of Offence : DayDate From	19/41/2022 Pato To 20/11/2022
Time PeriodTime From	Time To
(b) Information received at P.S. Date	2Time 01.05 has
(c) General Diary Reference : Entry No(s)	Time 01.05 http:
4. Type of Information :	itten / Oral
5. Place of Occurrence : (a) Direction and Distance from P.S	Beat No
(b) Address Saty Myt Nagor Tea A	uctim Road Mallaguni
PS Pradhan Nagar, Dist. D	arjeeling.
(c) In case outside limit of this Police Station, then the	
Name of the P.S	District
6. Complainant / Informant :	
(a) Name Mohammad Ha	ssam Raja
(b) Father's / Husband's Name 510, IV.d., IYO.S	im
(c) Date / Year of Birth :	(d) NationalityIndiam
(e) Passport NoDate of Issue :	Place of Issue
(f) Occupation	
(g) Address Satyaji Nagar, Tea Auction	Road, P.S. Pradhan nagar, Dist. DJG
7. Details of known / suspected / unknown accused with full particulars	
(Attach separate sheet, if necessary):	
sunat singha	Slo, Sagar Singha
ar Satyayit Nag	gar, Tea Auction Road, gar, Sist Dargeeling.
PS. Pradhan Na	jan, Dist Darreling.
8. Reasons for delay in reporting by the Complainant / Information	
<u> </u>	
9. Particulars of properties stolen / involved (Attach separate sheet, if no	ecessary):
A 0.0	0 0-00/-
10. Total value of properties stolen / involved	
11. Inquest Report / U.D. Case No., if any	
12. FIR Contents (Attach separate sheets, if required): The Or	
is treated as F.I.R. is enclosed her	ewith.
13. Action taken: Since the above report reveals commission of offence(s) as mentioned at item No. 2., registered the case and took
up the investigation / directed 51, Atamu Maj	LMCQ1 to take up
investigation / refused investigation / transferred to P.S	on point of
jurisdiction. FIR read over to the Complaint/ Informant, admitted to be	correctly recorded and a copy given to the Complainant /
Informant free of cost.	
14. Signature / Thumb impression	Signature of the Officer-in-Cital & Police Station
of the Complainant / Informant	Name: 51 Pradiantes Police Scale
Noted en written complt.	an and For
15. Date & Time of despatch to the court : 23/11/2022 of 10.00 M	Rank: No Sur Impr. of Police.

To, The Inspector-in-Charge Pradhan Nagar Police Station Pradhan Nagar, Siliguri, Darjeeling.

Date: - 21.11.2022

Sub: First Investigation Report (FIR)

Respected Sir,

With due respect I, Mohammad Hassan Raja, Son of Md.Nasim, Residence of Satyajit Nagar, Tea Auction Road, Mallaguri, Siliguri(S.M.C), Pradhan Nagar, Siliguri, District- Darjeeling, Pin-734003, West Bengal, would like to draw your kind attention to the following facts:-

- 1. That one Sanat Singha (Phn No. 91237-96668, 97328-76767, 70035-86525), son of Sagar Singha resident of Satyajit Nagar, Tea Auction Road, Mallaguri, Siliguri(S.M.C), Pradhan Nagar, Siliguri, District- Darjeeling, Pin-734003, West Bengal is worker of my Shop.
- 2. That I have a shop of Glass and Aluminum namely Royal Glass & Aluminum in Debidanga, Near Petrol Pump, Champasari, Dist-Darjeeling, 734003.
- 3. That the above mention person was working as a helper in my Said Shop for last 6 months, during that period of time he became a family member of mine and I started trust him so much. He also have key of drawer where I kept my documents and also of my cash counter.
 - That on 19.11.2022 around 08:30 pm when I checked my cash counter and I found that it was empty and immediately I called him, firstly he did not pick my call and then he switched off his phone after that when I called his family members no one even answer of my phone call.
 - That on 18/08/2022 my elder brother namely Md. Irshad lend him money Rs.132000/- (Rupees One Lac Thirty two Thousand) only for business purpose with a condition that he will return the money within two month throw an agreement but till now he did not pay any amount.
- 6. That after sometime I got to knows from the Bank when they came for verification of the said Shop that Sanat Singha applied for loan in my name, then and there I checked my documents and I found my all document were missing from my drawer.

Received on 22/11/2022 3.
at 01.05 hrs. vide
PDN PS. G. D. Entry
no. 1414/22 dt. 22/11/22
and started PDN Ps 4.
case no. 969/22 dtd.
22/11/2022 USEC.
406/420 I.P.C. and 5.
endorred to SI, Atamu
Mayumdar for
investigation.
6.

27.11.2022
27.11.2022
27.11.2022
27.11.2022
Pradrannagar Police Station
Pradrannagar Police Commissionerale
Siligun Police Commissionerale

- 7. That on 20.11.2022 I came to know about the said person that he had taken approx Rs.2,00,000 /- (Rupees Two Lac) only from my many customers by using my name.
- 8. That after take all possible step, I have no other way but to reach to the police station for help.

It is therefore my humble request towards you to investigate the matter and take necessary step so that the accused persons get punishment for the ends of justice.

Thanking You

Yours faithfully

MOHAMMAD HASSAN RAJA

Md- Hasson Reja

Phone No. 7029607540